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Counsel

The defense has no redactions to propose,

Thanks,

Chris
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U.S. District Court
Southern District of New York

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 11/19/2021 at 11:21 AM EST and filed on 11/19/2021

Case Name: UsA v. Maxwell
Case Number: 1:20-cr-00330-AJMN
Filer:

Document Number: 473

Docket Text:

ORDER as to Ghislaine Maxwell. The Court is in receipt of the Government's letter motion to
quash the Defendants Rule 17(c)(3) subpoena. That motion has been filed temporarily under
seal to allow the parties the opportunity to propose limited redactions. The parties are hereby
ORDERED to file any proposed redactions on the public docket on or before November 22,
2021, and to justify any requested redactions by reference to the three-part test articulated by
the Second Circuit in Lugosch v. Pyramid Co. of Onondaga, 435 F.3d 110 (2d Cir. 2006) (Signed
by Judge Alison J. Nathan on 11/19/21)(jw)

1:20-cr-00330-AJN-1 Notice has been electronically mailed to:

EFTAO00078636



David Boies, Il  dboies@bsfllp.com, NYC_Managing_Clerk@bsfllp.com

Patrick ). Smith  patrick.smith@smithvillazor.com, suzanne. kowalski@smithvillazor.com

Jeffrey 5. Pagliuca  jpagliuca@hmflaw.com, nsimmons@hmflaw.com

Laura A. Menninger |menninger@hmflaw.com, alundberg@hmflaw.com, hrogersi@hmflaw.com
nsimmons@&hmflaw.com

Bobhbi C Sternheim  beosternheimi@ mac.com, ecf@sternheimlaw.com

Christian R. Everdell ceverdell@cohengresser.com, autodocket@cohengresser.com

Mark Stewart Cohen  mcohen@cohengresser.com, Mark-Cohen-1234@ecf. pacerpro.com,
autodocketi@cohengresser.com, managingclerksoffice@cohengresser.com

Sigrid 5. McCawley smccawley@bsfllp.com, NYC_Managing_Clerk@bsfllp.com, jarnold@bsfllp.com, sigrid-meccawley-
4908 @ecf.pacerpro.com

CaseView ECF@usdoj.gov, USANYS.ECF@USDOL.GOW

Katielynn Boyd Townsend ktownsend@rcfp.org

1:20-cr-00330-AJN-1 Notice has been delivered by other means to:

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document description:Main Document

Original filename:n/a

Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP dcecfStamp_ID=1008651343 [Date=11/19/2021] [FileNumber=26820745
-0] [58e2a94955cfh74b05ce7199c58aleabf5e7dd2e020854d57deBa87beld 7 fhabb
d3f7585ealfbd 78db31975135e71c5edc? 1 7ecd2c2be5f6dc1c14adbb04besd]]

EFTAO00078637



